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South Portland Community Center Fee Schedule
(21 Nelson Road, South Portland)

Space Resident Hourly Rate Non-Resident Hourly Rate
Aerobic Room $45.00 $65.00
Activity Room $45.00 $65.00
Conference Room $0 $35.00
Gym (half) $60.00 $100.00
Gym (Full) $85.00 $125.00
Multiple Purpose Room $55.00 $75.00
Casco Bay Room $60.00 $80.00
Casco Bay Room w/kitchen $80.00 $90.00

Aerobic Room - Normally used for small group activities (maximum 15 people). Tap shoes, shoes with heels,
or footwear that could cause damage to the floor is prohibited. Room is a good space for activities such as
yoga, ballet, or other forms of dance.

Activity Room — ideal for small birthday parties or gathering of 20 people or less.

Conference Room — ideal for meetings of 15 people or less.

Gym - Normally used for indoor athletic practices, games, and events (Basketball, Volleyball, etc.). Non-
marking, gym appropriate footwear to be worn by all participants. Food and drink prohibited in the gym. Due
to the nature of the structure, baseball and softball practices, and events involving vehicles or animals are
prohibited.

Multiple Purpose Room — Normally used for exercise classes and occasional meetings of up to 30 people. This
room has a rubberized floor for exercise classes, so food & drink are prohibited. There is no AV set in this room

Casco Bay Room — Normally used for larger events.

Maximum Capacity Theater Style — 200

Maximum Capacity Classroom Style (Tables with Chairs on both sides of table) — 120
Maximum Capacity Banquet Style (tables/ chairs + Food Service tables) — 100

Pool Party Rental Fee Schedule

Space Resident Hourly Rate Non-Resident Hourly Rate
Pool 1 - 24 Swimmers $90.00 $110.00
Pool 25 —49 Swimmers $100.00 $120.00
Pool 50+ Swimmers $110.00 $130.00

*For party room rentals — please see Community Center room rental rates above.

*For organizational and school group rental info — contact Patrick McArdle at pmcardle@southportland.gov
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Red bank Community Center Fee Schedule
(95 MacArthur Circle West, South Portland)

Space Resident Hourly Rate Non-Resident Hourly Rate
Full Gym $80.00 $120.00
Activity Room $30.00 $45.00
Pavilion ( No electricity) $35.00 $55.00
Pavilion ( w/electricity) $40.00 $60.00

Gym - Normally used for indoor athletic practices, games, and events (Basketball, Volleyball, etc.) Only resident
sports teams may rent for practice. Non-Resident’s may rent for large events only. Large event rentals are at the
discretion of the Director. Non-marking, gym appropriate footwear to be worn by all participants. Half of the
gym is appropriate for 1 team basketball practice. Due to the nature of the structure, events involving vehicles or
animals are prohibited.

Activity Room - Normally used for group meetings, light exercise classes, team parties, and private parties of 20
or less. Tables and chairs are available. Tape on the walls, doors, or windows, to hang decorations, is prohibited.

Pavilion- our park is equipped with 6 picnic tables that will accommodate up to 40 people comfortably. Perfect
for outdoor parties and small meetings or gatherings. Electricity available for additional cost.
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Outdoor Athletic Facility Fee Schedule

Space Fee
Softball Field Non-Resident (2 hour block) $200
Baseball Field Non-Resident (2 hour block) $250
Multipurpose field per field non-resident (2 hour block) $85
Multipurpose field per quad non-resident (2 hour block) $200
Multipurpose field per day per quad $600

Baseball Tournament — fees are as follows:

Per Game | $100

Fee per staff member for overtime | $50

e Weekdays — overtime rates starts at 2pm

e Weekends — overtime rates starts 1.5hrs prior to the
start of the first scheduled game and ends 1 hour
after completion of the last scheduled game.

e There is a 4 game maximum per day
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Parks Fee Schedule

Facility Resident Hourly Rate Non-Resident Hourly Rate
Park Rental — basic event (i.e. $25.00 $50.00
fitness class, family reunion, etc)
Park Rental — small event (50-300 $125.00 $125.00
people)
Park Rental — large event (300+ $225.00 $225.00
people)
Weddings $100.00 $150.00
Electricity activation at Mill Creek $25.00 $50.00
Park or Bug Light Park
Porta Pottie use for small and large $50.00 $50.00
events
Film/Photo Shoot $250/day $250/day

Overview of City Parks Available for Rent

Bug Light Park - Open space for large classes or programs. Ideal for weddings, yoga, family programs, for
small to mid-size group gatherings. Electricity available on east side of park by memorial ship for extra charge.
Portable bathrooms available May- Oct.

Mill Creek Park - Open space and Gazebo located on Ocean Street. Great for small group gatherings,
including wedding ceremonies. Electricity is available in Gazebo for an additional charge.

Willard Beach/Fisherman’s Point: Beach on Willow Street ideal for early morning or sunset yoga, tai chi
class or small gatherings. Fisherman’s Point is a great place for small wedding ceremonies. Parking is limited.
No electricity available. Bathrooms available Memorial Day- Labor Day during daytime hours (9:00 AM- 5:00
PM).

Wilkinson Park — No registrations needed — first come first serve. Little league field located in Sunset Park.
Ideal for family gatherings or birthday parties.

Thomas Knight Park - located on the East end of Knightville, TKP is a great place for small groups where
seeking a quiet space. No electricity available.
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